The largest areas or “isolates” of dense forest habitat for 
this species in 1977 were found in: Chambacú (2741km2) 
and Osa (1246km2), while the largest protected areas in-
cluded: Golfo Dulce Forest Reserve (593km2), Corcovado 
National Park (391km2) and Tortuguero National Park 
(100km2) (Table 4).

Three hundred and twenty nine (329) giant anteaters 
could inhabit the largest isolate (Chambacú) and 71 indi-
viduals the largest protected area (Golfo Dulce) based on 
size of the area and density (0,12 individuals / km2) for the 
species (Tables 1 and 4).

An area of approximately 4167km2 of dense forest habi-

[...]

Chambacú (2741km2), Irazú (1406km2) and Osa (1246 
km2), while the largest protected areas included: La Amis-
tad International Park (1900km2), Rio Macho Forest Re-
serve (920km2), Golfo Dulce Forest Reserve (593km2) and 
Los Santos Forest Reserve (533km2) (Table 4).

Seven hundred and eleven (711) mountain lions could 
inhabit  the largest  isolate (Talamanca) and 171 individu-
als the largest protected area (La Amistad)  based on size 
of the area and density extremes (0,09 individuals / km2) 
for the species (Tables 1 and 4).

An area of approximately 5556km2 of dense forest habi-